

EX 25/24

M/S ALUCO PANELS LIMITED Vs. MOHD. AZAM BITTO

22.11.2024

Present: AR of DH in person.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

DH has moved an application for arrest of JD. Warrants of execution sent earlier have come back unexecuted. Copy of application of arrest supplied. JD is called upon to show cause why decree be not executed by detaining him in civil prison.

List for arguments on the aforesaid issue on 10.01.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.11.2024