

EX 25/24

M/S ALUCO PANELS LIMITED Vs. MOHD. AZAM BITTO

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: AR of Decree holder/Amit Kumar Jain in person.
None for JD.

Mr. Jain submits that on 23.12.2025 and 01.03.2026, decree holder has received a further amount totaling Rs. 40,000/-. Signatures of Mr. Jain in this regard taken on last order-sheet.

As per Nazir report, till 26.12.2025 (without accounting for the payment of 23.12.2025) an amount of Rs. 1,59,822/- was payable to decree holder.

List for further payment on 07.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026